Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Metal (Oxide) Film Resistors
Product Code
ERX
Metal Film
Resistors
12

     ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
     ○ ○ ○
Explanation of Part Numbers
Features
● Miniaturized
 50 % smaller compared to existing models
● Non-fl ammable
● High Reliability
● Automatic Insertion
● Reference Standards
 IEC 60115-2, IEC 60115-4, JIS C 5201-4, EIAJ RC-2138
● RoHS compliant
Metal (Oxide) Film Re sis tors
Type: ERG(X)S (Small size)
 (0.5 W, 1 W, 2 W, 3 W, 5 W)
 ERG(X)F (Anti-heat conducting for PCB)
 (1 W, 2 W, 3 W, 5 W)
 Ex.1 : ERX type
The above example 1 shows a small metal film resistor, 2 W power rating, resistance value of 1.0 Ω, tolerance ±5 %, and package of radial taping.
The above example 2 shows a small metal oxide film resistor, 2 W power rating, resistance value of 10 kΩ, tolerance ±5 %, and package of radial taping.
 Ex.2 : ERG type
Sep. 201402
3575976
新規スタンプ
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Metal (Oxide) Film Resistors
fd
fDkk L
–60 –40 –20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
130 °C
70 °C–55 °C
ERG(X)12S
ERG(X)1S, 1F
ERG(X)3S, 3F
ERG(X)5S, 5F
235 °C
Ambient Temperature (°C)
R
a
te
d
 L
o
a
d
 (
%
)
ERG(X)2S, 2F
Power Derating Curve
For resistors operated in ambient temperatures above
70 °C, power rating shall be derated in accordance
with the figure on the right.
Ratings